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3. Suspended Mandates for the 2014-15 Fiscal Year
The following programs were identified in the Budget Act of 2014 (Ch. 25/14) as suspended:
Item 6870-403

Program
Number

212
256
247
307
233
236
243
206
231

6
320
241

Chapter/
Statute(s)

284/98
1116/92
423/90
593/89
1120/96
126/93
1170/96
784/85
7778
391/88
486/75

908/96,
909/96

Schedule
Number

1)
)
®3)
(4)
(®)
(6)
()
(8)
9)
(10)
(12)
(13)

Program Name

Law Enforcement College Jurisdiction Agreements
Integrated Waste Management

Sexual Assault Response Procedures

Student Records

Health Benefits for Survivors of Peace Officers & Firefighters
Law Enforcement Sexual Harassment Training

Grand Jury Proceedings

County Treasury Withdrawals

Absentee Ballots

Brendon Maguire Act

Mandate Reimbursement Process | and Il

Sex Offenders: Disclosure by Law Enforcement, (Megan’s Law)

4. Suspended Mandates for the 2015-16 Fiscal Year
The following programs were identified in the Budget Act of 2015 (Ch.10/15) as suspended:
Item 6870-403

Program
Number

212
256
247
307
233
236
243
206
231

6
320
241

Chapter/
Statute(s)

284/98
1116/92
423/90
593/89
1120/96
126/93
1170/96
784/85
77178
391/88
486/75

908/96,
909/96

Schedule
Number

@
)
®3)
(4)
()
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(12)
(13)

Program Name

Law Enforcement College Jurisdiction Agreements
Integrated Waste Management

Sexual Assault Response Procedures

Student Records

Health Benefits for Survivors of Peace Officers & Firefighters
Law Enforcement Sexual Harassment Training

Grand Jury Proceedings

County Treasury Withdrawals

Absentee Ballots

Brendon Maguire Act

Mandate Reimbursement Process | and Il

Sex Offenders: Disclosure by Law Enforcement, (Megan’s Law)
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5. Programs Set Aside by the Commission on State Mandates
(For programs set aside, claims will not be accepted by the SCO for the 2014-15 fiscal year.)

Program Chapter/ Program Name
Number Statute

2351 783/95 Investment Reports

2392 465/76 Peace Officers Procedural Bill of Rights

6. Programs that Ended
(For programs that have ended, claims will not be accepted by the SCO for the 2014-15 fiscal year.)

Program Chapter/ Program Name
Number Statute

3553 463/92 California Public Records Act

2384 641/86 Open Meetings Act / Brown Act Reform

! The Commission on State Mandates set aside this program, pursuant to Ch. 889/04 (AB 2853), effective 9/29/2004.

2.0n 07/31/2009, the Commission on State Mandates set aside this program for schools and community colleges, pursuant to the Judgment and
Writ issued on 05/08/2009 by the Sacramento County Superior Court.

% This program has been ended, pursuant to Proposition 42, which amended Section 3 of Article I and Section 6 of Article X111 B of the California

Constitution, effective 06/04/2014.
* This program has ended, pursuant to Proposition 30, which added Section 36, Article X111 to the California Constitution, effective 11/07/2012.
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